NOTICE Town of Lowell SELECT BOARD MEETING THE LOWELL SELECTBOARD WILL MEET ON Tuesday September 27, 2022 AT 5:30 P.M. AT THE TOWN OFFICE BUILDING.

AGENDA:

- Sign Orders
- Approve minutes from September 13, 2022
- Blodgett Road
- Other Business

<u>SELECTBOARD:</u> Darren Pion-Chm. Wayne Richardson Jennifer Blay

MINUTES SELECTBOARD MEETING TOWN OF LOWELL <u>Meeting held on September 13, 2022.</u>

Board members present:

Darren Pion-Chm., Wayne Richardson, Jennifer Blay

Christy Pion-Town Clerk/Asst. Treasurer/Selectboard Clerk

Rebecca DiZazzo-Treasurer/Delinq. Tax Col.

Calvin Allen-Road Commissioner

Meeting was called to order at 5:31 p.m.

Sign Orders:

• Orders were approved and signed by the Board unanimously for the Treasurer.

Minutes from September 13, 2022:

Minutes from September 13, 2022 were approved by the Board unanimously.

Blodgett Road:

Calvin had notified the Board of the damage that has been done to the bridge on Blodgett road. Calvin will have to repair the damages to the bridge. He has asked the boards permission to post the road to all tractor trucks over 12000lbs to limit further damage to the bridge and road. The Board agreed with Calvin to put up posted signs of no trucks.

Other Business:

Calvin talked to the Board about having the Treasurer look into the retirement program and insurance program to see if there is a better retirement plan and insurance plan for our town. He would like to have the plans be better for future employees and current employees. The Board agreed to have Becky do this, and Christy agreed to help her

Board Warrants:

\triangleright	General Order # 26	\$ 5,223.64
	Payroll Order # 19	\$ 5,922.20

\$ 11,145.84

Signed by the Board for the Treasurer to draw checks totaling -

Meeting adjourned at 6:37 P.M.

Respectfully submitted by Christy M. Pion

Next meeting date: October 11, 2022 at the Town Office Building

Darren Pion - Chair

Christy M. Pion – Selectboard Clerk

Wayne Richardson

Jennifer Blay